FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

PHYL CHARLES ROBERTSON

Date of death: 28/07/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: Rivulet Southern Cross Care Tasmania

Address in Will: 140 Nelson Road Mount Nelson Tasmania

Date of Will: 19/02/2015

Executor named in Will: Instituted: LOIS JOY ROBERTSON (in the Will

called Louis Joy Robertson and also

known as Joy Robertson)

Substituted: LYNETTE JOY THOMAS

Substituted: KAREN MAREE ROBERTSON

Full name of applicant: LYNETTE JOY THOMAS

Address of applicant: I Buckland Street Clifton Beach Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: daughter

Full name of applicant: KAREN MAREE ROBERTSON

Address of applicant: 81 South Terrace Lauderdale Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: daughter

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Simmons Wolfhagen Lawyers

Estate of: Estate of Phyl Charles Robertson DX:

Applicant/Firm name: Simmons Wolfhagen Tel:

Applicant/Firm name: Simmons Wolfhagen Tel: 03 6226 1200
Address: Level 4, 99 Bathurst Street Email: michelle.reinmuth@simwolf.com.au

Hobart Tas 7000 Practitioner: M B Reinmuth

Address for service:

Level 4, 99 Bathurst Street Hobart Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 19/02/2015

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.